PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8063111

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------|----------------|--|
| CGL-MD, LLC | 07/13/2023 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | QUE-MD, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1101 LUCAS AVE, SUITE 200 | |
| City: | ST. LOUIS | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63101 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9833587 |
| Patent Number: | 10556078 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 55261-135457, 165553 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MATTHEW J. HIMICH |
| SIGNATURE: | /matthew j. himich/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/18/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment CGL to QUE#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment CGL to QUE#page2.tif

PATENT 508015961 REEL: 064297 FRAME: 0489

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated as of 7//3/2/23, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between CGL-MD, LLC, a limited liability company of Missouri with an address of 1167 Hillside Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63117 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and QUE-MD, LLC, a limited liability company of Missouri with an address of 1101 Lucas Ave, Suite 200, St. Louis, Missouri 63101 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents attached hereto in Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignors in the Patents;

WHEREAS, subject to the terms and conditions set forth below, Assignors desire to assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest to the Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors agrees to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation, the worldwide rights to the inventions described and claimed therein, any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part therefor throughout the world, together with all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any similar treaties or agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this Assignment not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

CGL-MD, LLC

Daniel Cook President

Date

QUE-MD, LLC

Daniel Cook

President

Date

PATENT REEL: 064297 FRAME: 0490

SCHEDULE 1

| Country | App Title | Patent No. | Grant Date | Application Number | Filed Date |
|-----------------------------|--|------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|
| United States of America | CAMERA TUBE WITH GUIDE SURFACE FOR INTUBATION STYLET AND METHOD OF USE | 9833587 | 2017-12-05 | 14/522212 | 2014-10-23 |
| United States of America | CAMERA TUBE WITH GUIDE SURFACE FOR INTUBATION STYLET AND METHOD OF USE | 10556078 | 2020-02-11 | 15/480,667 | 2017-04-06 |

PATENT REEL: 064297 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 07/18/2023